WWW.TEST-FUCHS.COMW W W.T E S T- F U C H S . CO MTEST-FUCHS GmbH / Test-Fuchs Strasse 1-5 / A-3812 Gross-Siegharts
T +43(0)2847 9001-0 / F +43(0)2847 9001-299 / oMce@test-fuchs.com v 1.0
Device-Fill/Drain, SCS
>SCST1-FD< and >SCST1-FD-D<
Handpump-Topup, SCS
>SCST1-TU<
Page 1 / 9
PNEUMATICS / HYDRAULICS

Illuminated button for activating the
leakage measurement (Option B) for
“ITCAN/TARAN-Test“
Figure shows the control panel of an electric driven >HGPU<
with Single System, 5000psi
The weatherproof cover is easy to close with latch locks
WWW.TEST-FUCHS.COMTEST-FUCHS GmbH / Test-Fuchs Strasse 1-5 / A-3812 Gross-Siegharts
T +43(0)2847 9001-0 / F +43(0)2847 9001-299 / oWce@test-fuchs.com Page 8 / 11
ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN >HGPU< (3000psi)
Suitable for aircraft with 3000psi System
* the specified values are based on the nominal flow at 50Hz supply, the values are proportionately higher at 60Hz.
* the specified values are based on the nominal flow at  50Hz supply, the values are proportionately higher at 60Hz.
ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN >HGPU< (5000psi)
Suitable for aircraft with either a 3000psi System or a 5000psi System
Type System Flow (USgpm)* Motor (kW)
HGPU50-30-1 Single 50 75
HGPU60-30-1 Single 60 90
HGPU25-30-2 Dual (independent) 2 x 25 2 x 37
HGPU30-30-2 Dual (independent) 2 x 30 2 x 45
HGPU25-30-1 Single 25 37
HGPU30-30-1 Single 30 45
HGPU8-30-2 Dual (independent) 2 x 8 2 x 15
HGPU12-30-2 Dual (independent) 2 x 12 2 x 22
Type System Flow (USgpm)* Motor (kW)
HGPU60-50-1 Single 60 132
1
2
1
2
TEST-FUCHS GmbH / Test-Fuchs Strasse 1-5 / A-3812 Gross-Siegharts
T +43(0)2847 9001-0 / F +43(0)2847 9001-299 / oWce@test-fuchs.com Page 9 / 11
DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN >HGPU< (3000psi)
Suitable for aircraft with 3000psi System
REAR VIEW OF AN >HGPU< WITH DUAL SYSTEM
Short description for simple and
easy operation in the required
language (Option S)
Clear and ergonomic design of con-
trol panel with all control and indi-
cation elements
Type System Flow (USgpm) Engine (kW)
HGPU50-30-1D Single 50 128
WWW.TEST-FUCHS.COMTEST-FUCHS GmbH / Test-Fuchs Strasse 1-5 / A-3812 Gross-Siegharts
T +43(0)2847 9001-0 / F +43(0)2847 9001-299 / oWce@test-fuchs.com Page 10 / 11
OPTIONS
OPTION Description